

STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL BOARD

Suite 165 Metro Square 7th & Robert Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

August 1, 1989

Secretary of State c/o Donna Scott State Office Building St. Paul, MN 55155

Re: Municipal Board Docket Number: A-4629 Cambridge

Attached is a copy of the Minnesota Municipal Board's approval letter for the above-referenced matter.

Pursuant to M.S. 414.033, Subd. 9, the approval letter contains a statement on population of the area annexed by ordinance.

The annexation was approved by the Board on August 1, 1989.

Patricia D. Lundy Assistant Director

PDL:sw

Enclosure (1)

cc: Jerome F. Silkey Local Government Services Division Department of Revenue 2nd Floor Centennial Building

> R. Thomas Gillaspy State Demographer 200 Capitol Square Building

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

AUG 1 11989

Jen Andrew those Secretary of State

August 1, 1989

Scott Iarson City Clerk 139 E. 1st Cambridge, MN 55008

Docket Number: A-4629

Ordinance Number: 231

City of Cambridge

Dear Mr. Larson:

The Minnesota Municipal Board has now processed and approved the above ordinance in accordance with Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 414, and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation ordinance must be filed with the Township Clerk, County Auditor, Secretary of State, and the Municipal Board. (Since the ordinance has already been filed with the Municipal Board, no additional copies are required.) We also recommend that you file the ordinance with the County Recorder.

The population as stated in the petition and ordinance is three hundred and six (306).

The annexation is final upon the date the ordinance is approved by the Board, which is the date of this letter.

Sincerely,

MUNICIPAL BOARD

Patricia D. Lundy Assistant Director

PDL:sw

cc: Isanti County Auditor
Cambridge Township Clerk
Jimmy A. Lindberg, Attorney at Law
Secretary of State



STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL BOARD

Suite 165 Metro Square 7th & Robert Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

August 1, 1989

Scott Larson City Clerk 139 E. 1st Cambridge, MN 55008

Docket Number: A-4629

Ordinance Number: 231

City of Cambridge

Dear Mr. Larson:

The Minnesota Municipal Board has now processed and approved the above ordinance in accordance with Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 414, and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation ordinance must be filed with the Township Clerk, County Auditor, Secretary of State, and the Municipal Board. (Since the ordinance has already been filed with the Municipal Board, no additional copies are required.) We also recommend that you file the ordinance with the County Recorder.

The population as stated in the petition and ordinance is three hundred and six (306).

The annexation is final upon the date the ordinance is approved by the Board, which is the date of this letter.

Sincerely,

MUNICIPAL BOARD

Patricia D. Lundy Assistant Director

PDL:sw

cc: Isanti County Auditor Cambridge Township Clerk Jimmy A. Lindberg, Attorney at Law Secretary of State

Camprilge LAW OFFICES PARKER, SATROM, O'NEIL & LINDBERG, LTD. A PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION 123 SOUTH ASHLAND TELEPHONES CAMBRIDGE, MINNESOTA 55008-1593 ROBERT S. PARKER (612) 689-2572 THOMAS L. SATROM MINNEAPOLIS PATRICK T. O'NEIL (612) 434-3433 JIMMY A. LINDBERG BRAHAM OFFICE D. SHERWOOD MCKINNIS (612) 396-3722 MARK W. BENJAMIN JEFFREY M. LANG July 18, 1989 Secretary of State Corporate Division 180 State Office Building St. Paul, Minnesota 55155 City of Cambridge - Ordinance No. 231 (Previously numbered - 227) Dear Sir or Madam: Enclosed herewith for filing with your office, please find a certified copy of Ordinance No. 231 of the City of Cambridge annexing to the City of Cambridge land which was completely surrounded by land already within the municipal limits of the City of Cambridge. If you have any questions, please feel free to give me a call. Yours very truly, PARKER, SATROM, O'NEIL & LINDBERG, LTD. Jimmy A. Lindberg JAL/glo Enclosures

ORDINANCE NO. 231 AN ORDINANCE EXTENDING THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE CITY OF CAMBRIDGE TO INCLUDE CERTAIN UNINCORPORATED TERRITORY COMPLETELY SURROUNDED BY LAND WITHIN THE CITY LIMITS AND ABUTTING THEREON

WHEREAS, certain territory described below is not presently included within the corporate limits of any incorporated City or borough; and

WHEREAS, this territory is completely surrounded on all sides by lands already included within the corporate limits of the City and is deemed to be urban or suburban in character;

THE CITY COUNCIL OF CAMBRIDGE ORDAINS:

Section 1. Territory annexed. The corporate limits of the City of Cambridge, Minnesota, are hereby extended to include the unplatted territory described as follows, which territory now is and has heretofore been completely surrounded by territory already included within the City limits, described as follows:

All that part of the South one-half (S_2) of Section Thirty-two (32), Township Thirty-six (36), Range Twenty-three (23), lying and being West of the West right of way line of State Trunk Highway No. 65 and East of the thread of the Rum River; which has not been previously annexed to the City of Cambridge.

Section 2. Filing. The City Clerk-Administrator is directed to file certified copies of this Ordinance with the Secretary of State, the County Auditor of Isanti County, the Town Clerk of Isanti Township, the Town Clerk of Cambridge Township and the Minnesota Municipal Board.

Section 3. Population. The population of the annexed territory is 306.

Section 4. Effective date of annexation. This Ordinance takes effect upon passage and publication and the filing of certified copies

as directed in Section 2 and approval by the Minnesota Municipal Board.

Adopted by the City Council of Cambridge, Minnesota, this 17th Mucamm day of _____, 1989.

ATTEST:

JAL/glo D17-C

CERTIFICATION

STATE	OF	MINNESOTA)
) ss
COUNTY	OF	ISANTI)

I, Scott G. Larson, City Administrator for the City of Cambridge, Minnesota, do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing copy of Ordinance No. 231 with the original which is on file and of record in the office of the City Administrator, City of Cambridge, County of Isanti, State of Minnesota, and certify that said copy is a true and correct copy of the original.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of 1989.

Notary Public

GAIL L. OLSON NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA ISANTI COUNTY My Commission Expires June 26, 1000

JAL/glo D19-C

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

AUG 1 11989

Jean Andrew House
Secretary of State

39422